

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB26-016 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 15 through 17 and substitute:

2 "(2) (a) "FACILITY" MEANS A FACILITY THAT MAKES, USES,
3 PACKAGES, OR TRANSPORTS PLASTIC PELLETS OR OTHER PREPRODUCTION
4 PLASTIC MATERIALS IN THE STATE.

5 (b) "FACILITY" DOES NOT INCLUDE A TREATMENT WORKS, AS
6 DEFINED IN SECTION 212 OF THE FEDERAL ACT."

7 Page 2, strike lines 23 through 26 and substitute:

8 "A FACILITY SHALL NOT DISCHARGE PLASTIC PELLETS OR OTHER
9 PREPRODUCTION PLASTIC MATERIALS IN THE STATE."

10 Page 3, strike lines 1 and 2.

11 Page 4, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute:

12 "(b) (I) "FACILITY" MEANS A FACILITY THAT MAKES, USES,
13 PACKAGES, OR TRANSPORTS PLASTIC PELLETS OR OTHER PREPRODUCTION
14 PLASTIC MATERIALS IN THE STATE.

15 (II) "FACILITY" DOES NOT INCLUDE A TREATMENT WORKS, AS
16 DEFINED IN SECTION 212 OF THE FEDERAL "CLEAN WATER ACT", 33
17 U.S.C. SEC. 1251 ET SEQ."

18 Page 4, strike lines 21 through 24 and substitute:

19 "(2) A FACILITY SHALL".

** **